### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

### ORIGINA September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## FIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 065-23,249 -00-60
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Graham
Address: P. O. Box 399	APP - NE - NW - SE Sec. 6 Twp. 8 S. R. 21 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	2400 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	1940 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620 ) 275-2963	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Berentz Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: GOSSELIN Well #: 2-6
License: 5892	Field Name: LUCK
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing	Producing Formation: LANSING/KC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2147 Kelly Bushing: 2152
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3753' Plug Back Total Depth: 3718'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 206' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1708 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1708'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 150 sx cmt.
Well Name:	SX Cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH JI NH 8- 31-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Heserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Depth	Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
11-9-06     11-17-06     12-5-06       Spud Date or Recompletion Date     Date Reached TD     Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West  County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are/complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: J Carry & Astu	KCC Office Use ONLY
ritle: Lompliance Coordinator Date: 12-21-06	1
18/	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 06.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public Prica Kulmeren Fa FRICA	Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMM S
I R LINON	olic - State of Kansas DEC 2 2 2006
My Appl. Expiles	CONSERVATION DIVISION

KCC

Quesator Name: Ame	erican Warrior, I	nc.	Lease	e Name:	GOSSELIN		_ Well #: 2-6	5 DEC 2 1 2008		
Sec. 6 Twp. 8	S. R. 21	East West	Count	y: _Grah	am			CONFIDENTI		
tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing and closed, and flow rate	and base of formations og and shut-in pressure es if gas to surface tes final geological well sit	es, whether s t, along with	hut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hydro	static pressu	ires, bottom hole		
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional )		✓ Yes			₋og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geo	•	Yes V No		Nan			Top	Datum		
Cores Taken	3	Yes No			Anhydrite e Anhydrite		1747 1776	+405 +376		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No			bner		3325	-1173		
ist All E. Logs Run:				Tore			3346	-1194		
•				LKC			3358	-1206		
	•	Compensated S		BK			3561	-1409		
		al Compensated amma Ray CCL		Ark	uckle		3670	-1518		
		CASIN Report all strings se	NG RECORD	_	ew Used ermediate, produ	ction, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	206'	Common	150 sx	3% cc 2% gel		
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#		3746'	Std Cement				
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTI	NG / SQ	JEEZE RECOR	D	·			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	t #Sacks Used		Sed Type and Percent Additives					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval F				acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Mat		ord Depth		
ļ	3510' TO 3513'	3523' TO 3527'; 3	540' TO 35	545'	4000 Gal 1	15% FE		same		
							······································			
FUBING RECORD 2-3/	Size /8"	Set At 3715'	Packer A N/A	t	Liner Run	Yes P No				
Pate of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing M	lethod	Flowing	g 🗸 Pumpi	ing Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate N/A	er E	Bbls. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C				Production Inter	rval	·			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	-		ually Comp.	Commingled	KANSAS C	RECEIVED CRED COMMISSI		
		Other (Spe						DEC 2 2 2006		



HARGE TO:	America Werrier	
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	<u> </u>

Nº	TICKET 10783	
	PAGE OF	/

SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. HAYS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Gascelin	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER
2. NESS	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  SERVICE  SALES	·	RIG NAME/NO. EXDIESS We / L		DELIVERED TO  3/40, N. A. Basue 9 24	ORDER NO.
4.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE  CMT-PortColler		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION				077/	T	UNIT		AMOUNT	
	TACTOMBER	100	ACCI	l Dr			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE			<del></del>
575		1		<u> </u>	MILEAGE #/25		70	m!			4	60	080	<u>la</u>
578		1			finascrute 0		/	ا اود		 	1250	00	1250	100
290		1			DAIN 9		2				<i>3</i> -2	: T	_	100
<u> </u>		a			SMO CMT		150			İ	13	دی	2025	
276	Ě	Q			Florek		50			1		25	62	احک
581	CO SAS	7			Scrvice Chacant	200	1 _	St			1	0	220	00
<i>58</i> 3	OR DEC	2		<u></u>	Draverc P		69825	TM		1	)	သ	698	95
104	OR OR	1			Port Coller tool Rental		1	া <b>ঙ্গে</b>	170	31F7	250	<b>၉</b> ၁		00
	PON D				•								•	
	2 2006									Ī				1
	N SSIN													
	ON									1				Ţ .

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X ToSm. + Ju Dare
DATE SIGNED
11-27-06
TIM

TIME SIGNED A.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

UN-DECIDED DIS-AGREE **SURVEY** AGREE PAGE TOTAL OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 4850 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? **OUR SERVICE WAS** PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? Graham WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS 5.55 % 133 SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES ■ NO 4983173 TOTAL CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc.

JOB TYPE

CM7. Rot Collect

OPERATION JOB LOG TICKET NO. 10 783 WELL NO. 2-6

						4000	eria	1 2/11/2 10/780			
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	PUM T	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS			
	900							ONLOCATION, COIL JOE			
								P.C. @ 1703, 2/2x6/2, CM T2005m014Fb			
	0815							· ·			
	0930						,	St. Toul inhale Find P.C Trs on Location			
_								511-p7s.			
	0950			_	/	1000	1000				
								open P.C.			
	0955	25	0	/		300					
		25	4.0	J		300					
	2000	4.0	0	1		450		St cm7			
		4.5	3.0	1		<i>૩</i> ૦૦		Shocine mad			
		45	57	V		600					
		4.5	79	1		800		Sh to Circ Cm Tout			
		4.0	74	1		800		St. O.D. 2000 topit			
	1020	30	0	1		700		St. O.Sn 2000 to oit			
	1023	3.3	60	1		700		and Osa			
								Close P.C.			
	/230			/	/	1000	1000				
								Ren in 5 Joints			
	1040	25	0		/		<i>હ</i> ું	Rossut			
· · ·		25	7		/		<i>30</i> 0	187 Fles			
		25	10		/		حىد	2nd Flog			
	1050	25	16		/		150	All Clera			
								Richap Tis, Richap Pull P.C. Tall. Take			
								Rockip			
			ļ					Pull P.C. Tail.			
								Takels			
			ļ					·			
	1145							JobComplete			
								·			
			<del></del>			ļ		Thank You!			
					<u> </u>			DAVE, Blaire, Jol, Lyon			
					<u> </u>						
					<u> </u>			RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION			
		ļ			<u> </u>			DEC 2 2 2006			
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>			CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS			

SWIFT	
Services, Inc.	

P.O. Box 466 - Ness City, KS 67560 785-798-2300 - Fax 785-798-2387

Company: AWI	Date: 1/27-06.
Well Name: Gosselin 2-6	
Legals:	
Tallied by:	
Tubing Size: $3/8$ Casing Size:	5½
Packer Setting:	

<u>TUBIN</u>	IG & CAS	SING SIZE	<u>&amp; CAP.</u>
	WT.	BBL/FT	FT/BBL
2 3/8	4.6	.0039	258.65
2 7/8	6.5	.0058	172.76
3 1/2	9.3	.0087	114.99
4 1/2	10.5	.0159	62.70
4 1/2	11.6	.0155	64.34
5 1/2	15.5	.0238	42.01
5 1/2	17.0	.0232	43.02
5 1/2	20.0	.0222	45.09
5 1/2	23.0	.0212	47.20
8 5/8	32.0	.0609	16.41
9 5/8	36.0	.0773	12.94

## VOL. BETWEEN PIPE & PIPE CAP. WT. BBL/FT FT/BBL CF/LF CF/LF 2 3/8-4 1/2 11.6 0.0101 99.37 0.565 0.0178 56.28 0.0998 0.0152 65.71 0.0854 2 7/8-5 1/2 17.0 0.0152 65.71 0.0854 0.0103 31.91 0.1760

387		Report	s: <u>L</u>	<u>C.                                    </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		Pack	er Se	tting:						
No.		GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	GTH	LEN	IGTH
Pcs	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.	Ft.	Ins.
1	3/	27	31	31	30	95										-
2	30	95	28	95	31	ઢ૦										
3	31	30	31	$\mathcal{C}$	31	ડડ										
4	3/	ړی	31	31	30	60										
5	3/	ړي	31	11	31	30										
6	31	30	31	30	_31	10										
7	31	25	3/	32		15						170				
8	30	44	31	13							DE.	ان ان				
9	31	30	30	90						<b>P</b> R		9 B	200.	<u> </u>		
10	30	45		24/						<b>~</b>	UN!	PIDE	NT	AR		
11	30	77	29	ळ		·								, gg.		
12	31	30	31	10												
13	3/	15	<i>3</i> \	84												
14	31	11	32	95												
15	31	10	31	30												
16	उ०	<b>ે</b> ડ	<i>3</i> 0	94												
17	ડા	94	<i>3</i> 1	31												
18	<u>ુ</u> ૦	30	31	as												
19	3/	3/	31	<i>3</i> 6												
20	31	૩૦	31	25												
21	31	30	31	10												
22	31	14	30	<u> کد</u>												
23	<b>3</b> 0	45	31	ડે૦										[		
24	८०	70	<i>31</i>	20												
25	29		31	21	1706	95										
26		35	31	)/					į							
27		30		15												
28		80	29	50												
29		25	3)	3/				[								
30		30	3/	15												
Total	929	92	931	25												]

1703<sup>F1</sup>

	Column No.										
1	929	52		5							
2	1861	17		6							
3				7							
4				Total							

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

No. Joints <u>DEC 2 2 2006</u>

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



AMERICAN Warrior Inc.

CONTENT OF

TICKET 10898

-	PAGE	OF 🕢
	1	2
1	1	

SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. Hays Ks	WELL/PROJECT NO.	Gosselin	COUNTY/PARISH, Grahum	STATE CITY	28	11-16-06 Sang
2 Ness City Ks.	TICKET TYPE   CONTRACTOR   CONT	Borentz Drla	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVE	RED TO,	ORDER NO.
4.	WELL TYPE		DEPURPOSE Cement Longs	<b>.</b>	PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	/	0	7		

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER		ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION	QTY. U/M		QTY. U/M		UNIT	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE					DESCRIPTION					PRICE		
575		1			MILEAGE #106	50	la í		) 	4 00	200	00
578		1			Pump Charge (Longstring)	,	r4	3753	,	1250 00		po
281		1			Mudflush	500	941		İ	7.5	375	100
22/	<u>\$</u>	1			KCL	2	201	*		26 00	52	00
407	NS AS	1			Insert Float Shop affill	9	<u>(</u>	52	"	310 00	310	00
406		1			L.D. Plug+Ballle	1	<u>e</u>	1	<u>i                                    </u>	235-90	235	100
402	MR C PA	1			Centralizers	8	ea			80 00		
403	ATION TITA, I	1			Baskets	2	ea			280 00	560	00
404	NED N COMMI 2006 DIVISION	1			Port Collar	· /	19			2300 100		00
		ľ					1					I L
	NOIS						 					<u> </u>

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS By Nick Korbe

X Jae Smith DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED

TIME SIGNED P.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

			I	l						i	1
	SURVEY			AGREE DECID		DIS-		/		5922 2 <b>89</b> 3	00
	<b>OUR EQUIPMENT</b>						PAGE TOTA	\L	1 1/1		
	WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?			L	l		Page .	2	2893	182
	WE UNDERSTOO							1		ł	1
	MET YOUR NEEDS?					1			1	8815	! _
	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?							subtotal		8395	95
						<u> </u>	_	~ ~	?		
	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?							Grahar TAX 5.55	%	377	93
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?							)			<del>;</del>
								70741		0103	
	☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPO						İ	TOTAL		9193	

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR Nick Korbe

APPROVAL

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!



### TICKET CONTINUATION

10898 No.

CONTINUATION TOTAL

PO Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER American Warrior Inc WELL Gosselin 2-6 Off: 785-798-2300 UNIT. ; PRICE ACCOUNTING SECONDARY REFERENCE/ AMOUNT PRICE OTY UM TOTY UM REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC ACCT DE Standard Cenent 325 150 30,00 2 284 210 150 00 200 # 283 2 750 280 00 4/00 # 70 7 # 276 381 KARISAS RECEIVED R 2 SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 2 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES 2 391.45 50

10g rog SWIFT Services, Inc. WELL NO. 2-6 AMERICAN WARVIER LAC LEASE Gosselin cement hongs trig PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS onlocw/F.E. 2000 2130 52"x14#x 3746'x21 RTD 3753' Ccnt, 2,4,6,8,10,12, 47,50 Baskets 11,48 PortCollar 48 @ 1706' 2115 Plug RH 15-sks EA-2 2345 3 200 Startfreflushes 20 bbl KC + flush 2350 32/0 Start Cement 135 sks EA-2 2358 4.5 EndCement 0008 6,5 0013 200 0025 66 0031 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DEC 2 2 2006 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 33412

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31			DEC 2 1 2006 SERVICE POINT:							
RUSSELL, KA	ANSAS 676	665	CONFIDENTIAL RUSSEY							
DATE 11-9-06 SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 21	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 7:00 Pm	JOB START	JOB FINISH				
LEASE GOSS CLIN WELL#	2-6	LOCATION BOOK	10 + Husy .	24. JCT	COUNTY	STATE <b>Kansas</b>				
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		1	. /.	EINTO	CIRCUIT	1000000				
CONTRACTOR BERG	2NTZ	DRLG.	OWNER			277277				
	IRFALL	<b>A</b> (0	— CIENTIENIE							
HOLE SIZE 12 4 CASING SIZE 8 8 NO	T.D	<u>. ДЮ</u> РТН <b>ДО</b> Ь	_ <b>CEMENT</b> _ AMOUNT OR	DEPED 15	OSK Col	saa .e				
TUBING SIZE		PTH		3% c		77/				
DRILL PIPE	DE	PTH		A 4	ول					
TOOL		PTH		150		0				
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE		<u>NIMUM</u> OE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	150	@ <i>10.65</i> @	1597.5				
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		OL JOH 1	GEL	3	@ <u></u>	49, 95				
PERFS.			CHLORIDE _	5	@ 46.60	23300				
DISPLACEMENT		12/4/BBL	ASC	-	@					
EQ	UIPMENT	7	*****		@ @	<del></del>				
	d <i>i</i>	<u> </u>				*45.5				
PUMPTRUCK CEMENT HELPER	TER Gla	HN								
BULK TRUCK	D#RY				_ @					
# <b>378</b> DRIVER	Dove		_		@ <i></i>					
BULK TRUCK	. 1				_					
# DRIVER			- HANDLING_	158	@ 190	300 <sup>20</sup>				
			MILEAGE <i>M</i>	BK/MICE		99540				
RE	CMARKS:		•	,	TOTAL	3/7605				
			_	CEDA	OD					
eme	u+			SERVI	CE <sub>.</sub>					
		RCYLATED	_ DEPTH OF JO							
AL.		REGLATED		CHARGE AGE		815-00				
		`\	_ MILEAGE			4/7000				
		THAMES								
					_ @	**				
CHARGE TO: AMERI	t A	Lania T								
CHARGE TO: MYCK	CAN V	VERKIOR AM	Cr `		TOTÁL	172500				
STREET			_		IOIAL	120-				
CITYST	TATE	ZIP	_			_				
			ŀ	LUG & FLOAT	r EQUIPMEN'	Γ				
				/		1000				
			82	E Wood Plus		60°				
To Allied Cementing Co.,	Inc.	. ,			_@					
You are hereby requested		enting equipment			@					
and furnish cementer and l	helper to as	ssist owner or	:		_ @					
contractor to do work as is					TOTAL	1000				
done to satisfaction and su contractor. I have read &					IOIAL	_&				
CONDITIONS" listed on t			TAX		-					
		- /	TOTAL CHARG	GE						
						DI 20 D ::::				
			DISCOUNT		IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS				
SIGNATURE S			51.	10 Sh.	0.0					
	4			PRINTI	D NAME					
		•								



Date: 12-2(-06



Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Gosselm 2-6

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely

Nancy E. Davis

Compliance Coordinator

NED

**Enclosure** 

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 2 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399 • Garden City, Kansas 67846 • (620) 275-9231